					
	PTO-1595	11-06-1998		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rcv.	6-93)		T	Patent and Trademark Office TS6578	
10	30.918				
To ti	e Honorable Commissioner of Pa	100870854	ord the attached	d original documents or copy thereof.	
1. N	ime of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	address of receiving party(ies):	
Ve	erle M. R. DIRCKX			-	
	ric-Jack GERARD			Shell Oil Company	
Ha	ns F. VERMEIRE			P. O. Box 2463	
				900 Louisiana Houston, Texas 77252-2463	
Addi	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes X No		2200000, 20000 1120 2 100	
3. N	ature of Conveyance:			·	
G	Assignment	☐ Merger			
g	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		·	
	Other	1 0°0'8		() 6	
		•	Additional nai	me(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. A	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If	this document is being filed together	with a new application, the ex	ecution date o	f the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent N	o(s).	
	00 /0E/ 001				
	0.8/956,891	Additional numbers attached	?	X No	
	ame and address of party to whom co		I	ber of applications and patents involved:	
	ncerning document should be mailed:		o. Total num	oci or approatom and passas accesses	
N	me: Donald F. Haas			ma CED 2 (1)	
	Shell Oil Company		l	(37 CFR 3.41):	
	Intellectual Property		Enclos	sed rized to be charged to deposit account	
	P.O. Box 2463 900 Louisiana				
	Houston, Texas 77252-246	3	8. Deposit ac	2000 number: 19-1800	
	·				
	998 SBURNS 00000038 191800 0895			cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
FC:	81 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE T	IIS SPACE		
9 9	tatement and signature.				
1 1	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
		Serrell	Wear	9-29-98	
	onald F. Haas		/ - 4 	D	
	Name of Person Signing	Signa	iture	Date ·	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
[ba	ehy certify that this correspondence is	s being deposited with the Un	ited States Pos	stal Service as first-class mail in an envelope	
addr	essed to the Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks, Washington	D.C. 20231	on tot. de 11780y	
	aning landen	•		PATENT	
1	V			REEL: 9555 FRAME: 0918	

Serial No: 08/956,891 File Date: October 23, 1997

> TS6578 (US) DFH:EM

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Veerle M. R Dirckx, Eric-Jack Gerard, and Hans F. Vermeire, have invented a certain improvement in USE OF POLYOL MIXTURES IN RIGID AND SEMI-RIGID POLYURETHANE FOAMS.

WHEREAS we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States in connection with this invention on the ____17th day of __December 1997 and _5th January 1998

WHEREAS, SHELL OIL COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, is desirous of acquiring all rights to this invention in the United States:

NOW THEREFORE for valuable consideration received, we hereby assign to SHELL OIL COMPANY, its successors and assigns, all rights to this invention in the United States of America, including all rights in the above-mentioned application and any patent which may be issued thereon in the United States and any other application which may be filed or patent which may be issued in the United States.

AND we hereby agree that we will upon request execute any instrument which SHELL OIL COMPANY desires to carry this assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby to prosecute the above-mentioned application.

AND the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent of said application to the Assignee this <u>5th</u> day of <u>January 1998</u>.

2 Witnesses: May Saynakir P.	A Sylpie
fige ledted Jürgen KELLNER	VEERLE MARIA RAFAELA DIRCKX
	ERIC-ACK GERARD
	HANSEERDINAND VERMEIRE

TS6578.ASN

PATENT REEL: 9555 FRAME: 0919